

HB0284/373523/1

BY: Delegate R. Lewis

(To be offered in the Environment and Transportation Committee)

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 284 (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 5, in line 32, after "OWNED" insert "<u>, OPERATED, OR CONTRACTED</u> <u>FOR</u>"; and in the same line, after "ADMINISTRATION" insert "<u>OR BY A LOCAL</u> <u>DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 3, after "A" insert "<u>TRANSIT VEHICLE OWNED, OPERATED,</u> <u>OR CONTRACTED FOR BY THE</u>"; in the same line, strike "BUS" and substitute "<u>OR BY</u> <u>A LOCAL DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION</u>"; in line 5, strike "AND"; and in line 6, after "VEHICLE" insert "<u>; AND</u>

(5) <u>A VEHICLE MAKING A RIGHT TURN AT THE NEXT IMMEDIATE</u> INTERSECTION".

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, in line 29, strike "**\$100**" and substitute "<u>**\$250**</u>".

AMENDMENTS PREPARED BY THE DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE SERVICES

> 21 JAN 21 08:45:40